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LXVII Cto. de España Absoluto de invierno P25 - ASTRALPOOL
Madrid, 14 - 17/11/2024

Prueba 8 Fem., 200m Braza Abs.
14/11/2024 - 11:14 Resultados Prelim
World Record 2:12.72 DOUGLASS, Katherine C USA Singapore (SGP) 31/10/2024
European Record 2:14.70 CHIKUNOVA, Evgeniia RUS Kazan (RUS) 25/11/2022
Récord España 2:18.41 VALL MONTERO, Jéssica COPENHAGUE (DIN) 17/12/2017
Récord Campeonato 2:20.12 VALL MONTERO, Jessica BARCELONA 24/11/2017

Puntos: AQUA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo AQUA

1. ROMANJUK, Maria 96 C.N. Terrassa 2:26.45 775 A
25m: 15.22 15.22 75m: 51.17 18.07 125m: 1:28.29 18.54 175m: 2:07.02 19.64
50m: 33.10 17.88 100m: 1:09.75 18.58 150m: 1:47.38 19.09 200m: 2:26.45 19.43

2. CARRASCO CADENS, Emma 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:26.69 772 A
25m: 15.00 15.00 75m: 51.42 18.31 125m: 1:29.06 18.98 175m: 2:07.67 19.32
50m: 33.11 18.11 100m: 1:10.08 18.66 150m: 1:48.35 19.29 200m: 2:26.69 19.02

3. PINEDA LOPEZ, Nayara 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 2:27.77 755 A
25m: 15.44 15.44 75m: 52.12 18.52 125m: 1:29.81 18.96 175m: 2:08.19 18.91
50m: 33.60 18.16 100m: 1:10.85 18.73 150m: 1:49.28 19.47 200m: 2:27.77 19.58

4. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, Aina 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:28.87 738 A
25m: 15.78 15.78 75m: 52.40 18.46 125m: 1:30.04 18.84 175m: 2:08.86 19.53
50m: 33.94 18.16 100m: 1:11.20 18.80 150m: 1:49.33 19.29 200m: 2:28.87 20.01

5. HOLGADO BARAHONA, Sarah 07 C.N. .Palma de Mallorca 2:30.83 710 A
25m: 15.80 15.80 75m: 52.86 18.81 125m: 1:31.35 19.38 175m: 2:10.72 19.94
50m: 34.05 18.25 100m: 1:11.97 19.11 150m: 1:50.78 19.43 200m: 2:30.83 20.11

6. AGUDO DOMINGUEZ, Paula 06 Universidad de Granada 2:32.13 692 A
25m: 15.59 15.59 75m: 53.05 19.05 125m: 1:31.85 19.74 175m: 2:12.01 20.32
50m: 34.00 18.41 100m: 1:12.11 19.06 150m: 1:51.69 19.84 200m: 2:32.13 20.12

7. FERNANDEZ COLMENARES, Isabel 06 Real Canoe N.C. 2:32.67 684 A
25m: 15.72 15.72 75m: 53.63 19.10 125m: 1:32.83 19.48 175m: 2:12.50 19.91
50m: 34.53 18.81 100m: 1:13.35 19.72 150m: 1:52.59 19.76 200m: 2:32.67 20.17

8. VAZQUEZ RUIZ, Alba 02 C.N. Churriana 2:32.96 680 A
25m: 15.84 15.84 75m: 53.21 19.05 125m: 1:32.42 19.76 175m: 2:12.71 20.17
50m: 34.16 18.32 100m: 1:12.66 19.45 150m: 1:52.54 20.12 200m: 2:32.96 20.25

9. ARROYO CARBAJO, Candela 10 C.D. Gredos San Diego 2:33.64 671 B
25m: 15.83 15.83 75m: 54.31 19.54 125m: 1:34.13 20.02 175m: 2:14.02 19.68
50m: 34.77 18.94 100m: 1:14.11 19.80 150m: 1:54.34 20.21 200m: 2:33.64 19.62

10. GÓMEZ GINER, Sofia 05 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 2:33.97 667 B
25m: 16.05 16.05 75m: 53.81 19.04 125m: 1:32.72 19.39 175m: 2:13.19 20.40
50m: 34.77 18.72 100m: 1:13.33 19.52 150m: 1:52.79 20.07 200m: 2:33.97 20.78

11. ORTIZ DE PINEDO ARRIETA, Uxue 07 C.N. Judizmendi 2:34.28 663 B
25m: 16.87 16.87 75m: 55.83 19.54 125m: 1:35.77 19.97 175m: 2:15.15 19.57
50m: 36.29 19.42 100m: 1:15.80 19.97 150m: 1:55.58 19.81 200m: 2:34.28 19.13

12. MOURENZA ROCHA, Sofia 07 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 2:34.29 663 B
25m: 15.77 15.77 75m: 53.37 18.98 125m: 1:32.72 19.72 175m: 2:13.60 20.45
50m: 34.39 18.62 100m: 1:13.00 19.63 150m: 1:53.15 20.43 200m: 2:34.29 20.69

13. MARTINEZ MORENO, Lucia Gregoria 09 C.N. Logroño 2:35.05 653 B
25m: 16.17 16.17 75m: 54.78 19.26 125m: 1:34.42 19.77 175m: 2:14.70 20.23
50m: 35.52 19.35 100m: 1:14.65 19.87 150m: 1:54.47 20.05 200m: 2:35.05 20.35
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14. CARBALLO GONZALEZ, Sofia 06 C.N. Ponteareas 2:35.11 653 B
25m: 16.06 16.06 75m: 54.16 19.00 125m: 1:33.93 19.92 175m: 2:14.66 20.40
50m: 35.16 19.10 100m: 1:14.01 19.85 150m: 1:54.26 20.33 200m: 2:35.11 20.45

15. MARTINEZ ESCORIAL, Claudia 06 C.D. Gredos San Diego 2:37.13 628 B
25m: 16.35 16.35 75m: 55.02 19.64 125m: 1:35.35 20.47 175m: 2:16.70 20.86
50m: 35.38 19.03 100m: 1:14.88 19.86 150m: 1:55.84 20.49 200m: 2:37.13 20.43

16. POVOROZNYUK KONDRASHECHKINA, V.06 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:37.43 624 B
25m: 16.29 16.29 75m: 54.86 19.38 125m: 1:35.10 20.51 175m: 2:16.71 21.02
50m: 35.48 19.19 100m: 1:14.59 19.73 150m: 1:55.69 20.59 200m: 2:37.43 20.72

17. PRIEGO ROMERO, Noa 10 C.N. Tarrega 2:37.77 620 R
25m: 16.94 16.94 75m: 56.58 19.88 125m: 1:36.95 20.08 175m: 2:17.63 20.04
50m: 36.70 19.76 100m: 1:16.87 20.29 150m: 1:57.59 20.64 200m: 2:37.77 20.14

18. GIRALT PIDEMONT, Claudia 01 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 2:37.80 620 R
25m: 16.83 16.83 75m: 56.28 20.01 125m: 1:37.11 20.54 175m: 2:17.47 20.26
50m: 36.27 19.44 100m: 1:16.57 20.29 150m: 1:57.21 20.10 200m: 2:37.80 20.33

19. SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, Angela 05 C.N. Mairena Aljarafe 2:37.87 619 R
25m: 16.48 16.48 75m: 55.48 19.81 125m: 1:36.11 20.48 175m: 2:17.45 20.61
50m: 35.67 19.19 100m: 1:15.63 20.15 150m: 1:56.84 20.73 200m: 2:37.87 20.42

20. RIVAS GONZALEZ, Lucia 02 C.N. Churriana 2:37.92 618
25m: 16.10 16.10 75m: 54.76 19.64 125m: 1:35.51 20.39 175m: 2:17.10 20.66
50m: 35.12 19.02 100m: 1:15.12 20.36 150m: 1:56.44 20.93 200m: 2:37.92 20.82

21. CALERO SANCHEZ-CAMACHO, Carlota06 C.N. Ciudad Real 2:38.20 615
25m: 16.74 16.74 75m: 55.45 19.52 125m: 1:35.78 20.45 175m: 2:17.08 20.70
50m: 35.93 19.19 100m: 1:15.33 19.88 150m: 1:56.38 20.60 200m: 2:38.20 21.12

22. BOHORQUEZ CALERO, Andrea Mei 04 C.N. Mairena Aljarafe 2:38.75 609
25m: 16.45 16.45 75m: 55.11 19.57 125m: 1:35.73 20.82 175m: 2:17.89 21.37
50m: 35.54 19.09 100m: 1:14.91 19.80 150m: 1:56.52 20.79 200m: 2:38.75 20.86

23. TOVAR HERCE, Claudia 10 C.D. El Valle 2:38.79 608
25m: 16.55 16.55 75m: 55.76 19.85 125m: 1:36.46 20.45 175m: 2:18.13 21.02
50m: 35.91 19.36 100m: 1:16.01 20.25 150m: 1:57.11 20.65 200m: 2:38.79 20.66

24. LLODRA BOSCH, Barbara 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 2:38.83 608
25m: 16.18 16.18 75m: 53.87 19.12 125m: 1:34.61 20.67 175m: 2:17.09 21.24
50m: 34.75 18.57 100m: 1:13.94 20.07 150m: 1:55.85 21.24 200m: 2:38.83 21.74

25. PEREZ BLANCO, Jimena 97 C.N. Barcelona 2:38.86 607
25m: 16.97 16.97 75m: 56.78 19.99 125m: 1:37.87 20.35 175m: 2:18.55 19.77
50m: 36.79 19.82 100m: 1:17.52 20.74 150m: 1:58.78 20.91 200m: 2:38.86 20.31

26. URIZARNA GRIJALBA, Carlota 04 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 2:39.03 605
25m: 16.55 16.55 75m: 55.40 19.64 125m: 1:35.56 20.18 175m: 2:17.51 20.98
50m: 35.76 19.21 100m: 1:15.38 19.98 150m: 1:56.53 20.97 200m: 2:39.03 21.52

27. MATHÉ GUTIÉRREZ, Natalia 04 C.D. El Valle 2:40.34 591
25m: 16.51 16.51 75m: 55.90 19.87 125m: 1:36.93 20.64 175m: 2:18.99 21.16
50m: 36.03 19.52 100m: 1:16.29 20.39 150m: 1:57.83 20.90 200m: 2:40.34 21.35

28. TEJERO DOMINGUEZ, Lucia 07 C.D. Gredos San Diego 2:40.41 590
25m: 16.58 16.58 75m: 55.84 19.75 125m: 1:36.59 20.58 175m: 2:18.92 21.13
50m: 36.09 19.51 100m: 1:16.01 20.17 150m: 1:57.79 21.20 200m: 2:40.41 21.49
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29. PIMKINA, Alena 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:40.53 589
25m: 16.14 16.14 75m: 55.71 19.89 125m: 1:36.86 20.82 175m: 2:19.05 21.02
50m: 35.82 19.68 100m: 1:16.04 20.33 150m: 1:58.03 21.17 200m: 2:40.53 21.48

30. SANTOS MARIN, Anna 05 C.N. Sant Feliu 2:40.87 585
25m: 16.14 16.14 75m: 55.38 19.93 125m: 1:36.49 20.67 175m: 2:19.00 21.64
50m: 35.45 19.31 100m: 1:15.82 20.44 150m: 1:57.36 20.87 200m: 2:40.87 21.87

31. DEL CASTILLO VALERO, Ariadna 07 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 2:41.21 581
25m: 16.32 16.32 75m: 55.09 19.73 125m: 1:36.31 21.01 175m: 2:19.28 21.79
50m: 35.36 19.04 100m: 1:15.30 20.21 150m: 1:57.49 21.18 200m: 2:41.21 21.93

32. PEDREGAL BARBA, Jimena 06 CD Acuatico Leon 2:41.25 581
25m: 16.65 16.65 75m: 57.05 20.45 125m: 1:38.35 20.78 175m: 2:20.17 21.06
50m: 36.60 19.95 100m: 1:17.57 20.52 150m: 1:59.11 20.76 200m: 2:41.25 21.08

33. GONZALEZ SANTOLAYA, Esther 09 C.N. Logroño 2:41.35 580
25m: 16.90 16.90 75m: 57.80 20.97 125m: 1:39.33 20.80 175m: 2:21.02 20.80
50m: 36.83 19.93 100m: 1:18.53 20.73 150m: 2:00.22 20.89 200m: 2:41.35 20.33

34. NAVARRO GALAN, Martina 09 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:41.43 579
25m: 16.85 16.85 75m: 57.41 20.25 125m: 1:38.79 20.61 175m: 2:20.51 20.80
50m: 37.16 20.31 100m: 1:18.18 20.77 150m: 1:59.71 20.92 200m: 2:41.43 20.92

35. MARTÍNEZ TERUEL, Andrea 05 C.N. Tenis Elche 2:41.57 577
25m: 16.67 16.67 75m: 55.64 19.41 125m: 1:36.73 20.32 175m: 2:20.04 21.80
50m: 36.23 19.56 100m: 1:16.41 20.77 150m: 1:58.24 21.51 200m: 2:41.57 21.53

36. JIMENEZ COPPA, Carla M. 06 Casino de La Coruña 2:41.69 576
25m: 16.62 16.62 75m: 56.79 20.49 125m: 1:38.86 21.01 175m: 2:20.61 20.81
50m: 36.30 19.68 100m: 1:17.85 21.06 150m: 1:59.80 20.94 200m: 2:41.69 21.08

37. PARDO ORTIZ, Raquel 07 C.N. Camargo 2:41.99 573
25m: 17.02 17.02 75m: 57.42 20.56 125m: 1:38.83 20.83 175m: 2:21.39 21.33
50m: 36.86 19.84 100m: 1:18.00 20.58 150m: 2:00.06 21.23 200m: 2:41.99 20.60

38. ZORNOZA QUIROS, Maria 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:42.09 572
25m: 17.00 17.00 75m: 56.83 20.08 125m: 1:37.71 20.95 175m: 2:20.44 21.74
50m: 36.75 19.75 100m: 1:16.76 19.93 150m: 1:58.70 20.99 200m: 2:42.09 21.65

39. IGUIÑIZ PORRES, Maite 07 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 2:42.42 568
25m: 16.88 16.88 75m: 57.71 20.67 125m: 1:39.84 21.02 175m: 2:21.92 20.96
50m: 37.04 20.16 100m: 1:18.82 21.11 150m: 2:00.96 21.12 200m: 2:42.42 20.50

VALENCIA VIZUETE, Carmen 07 C.N. Caceres Delfines 2:42.42 568
25m: 16.92 16.92 75m: 57.53 20.29 125m: 1:39.07 20.89 175m: 2:21.16 21.18
50m: 37.24 20.32 100m: 1:18.18 20.65 150m: 1:59.98 20.91 200m: 2:42.42 21.26

41. RODRÍGUEZ ALONSO, Julia 05 C.N. Galaico 2:42.60 566
25m: 17.00 17.00 75m: 57.54 20.36 125m: 1:39.26 20.96 175m: 2:21.35 21.18
50m: 37.18 20.18 100m: 1:18.30 20.76 150m: 2:00.17 20.91 200m: 2:42.60 21.25

42. VEGAS COROMINAS, Anna 08 C.N. Olot 2:42.72 565
25m: 16.42 16.42 75m: 56.12 20.14 125m: 1:37.72 21.05 175m: 2:21.09 21.78
50m: 35.98 19.56 100m: 1:16.67 20.55 150m: 1:59.31 21.59 200m: 2:42.72 21.63

43. VALLS SANS, Laia 04 C.N. Sabadell 2:42.89 563
25m: 16.50 16.50 75m: 55.88 19.76 125m: 1:37.02 20.70 175m: 2:20.67 22.10
50m: 36.12 19.62 100m: 1:16.32 20.44 150m: 1:58.57 21.55 200m: 2:42.89 22.22
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44. ABAD ESPINO, Gure 08 C.N. Judizmendi 2:43.23 560
25m: 16.83 16.83 75m: 57.72 20.38 125m: 1:39.93 21.21 175m: 2:22.43 20.98
50m: 37.34 20.51 100m: 1:18.72 21.00 150m: 2:01.45 21.52 200m: 2:43.23 20.80

45. CAMACHO GONZÁLEZ, Claudia 02 C.D. Gredos San Diego 2:43.86 553
25m: 16.71 16.71 75m: 56.21 20.11 125m: 1:37.94 21.22 175m: 2:21.73 22.20
50m: 36.10 19.39 100m: 1:16.72 20.51 150m: 1:59.53 21.59 200m: 2:43.86 22.13

46. DE LA CALLE IBAÑEZ, Isabel 09 Real Canoe N.C. 2:44.10 551
25m: 17.48 17.48 75m: 58.45 20.69 125m: 1:40.50 21.21 175m: 2:23.14 21.15
50m: 37.76 20.28 100m: 1:19.29 20.84 150m: 2:01.99 21.49 200m: 2:44.10 20.96

47. MANGAS JIMENEZ, Claudia 08 C.N. Granollers 2:45.98 532
25m: 17.92 17.92 75m: 59.16 20.74 125m: 1:41.53 21.08 175m: 2:24.21 21.41
50m: 38.42 20.50 100m: 1:20.45 21.29 150m: 2:02.80 21.27 200m: 2:45.98 21.77


